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LOCAL 758 ANNUAL PICNIC

We will be having our annual picnic at the LAKE ERIE CRUSHERS STADIUM IN
AVON! Each member that signs up and their immediate family (spouse/girlfriend/boyfriend/
children) will receive wristbands and admissions tickets to the Lake Erie Crushers held on
Sunday, June 26, 2022 at 2:00pm. Gates open one hour prior to game time, parking is
$3.00 per car. Your wrist band includes All-You-Can-Eat Picnic with Hamburgers, Pulled
Chicken, Hot Dogs, Mac N’ Cheese, Potato Salad, Cookies, Ice Tea and Lemonade. To sign

HALL PRIOR TO JUNE 15, 2022. Any requests to reserve tickets after June 15 WILL
NOT be accepted.

Reminder this event is for members in good standing along with their immediate family.

RETIREE BREAKFAST

The Annual Local 758 Retiree Breakfast will be held on Saturday, July 9, 2022 from
9:00am to |1:00am at our UNION HALL (8497 Leavitt Rd. Amherst, OH 44001).

YOU MUST CALL INBY JULY 2,2021 TO RESERVE YOUR SPOT.
The breakfast is for retired members in good standing only (No Spouses etc.).

up to attend this years picnic call the union hall at 440-277-4210. YOU MUST CALL THE
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Woage Rates
APPRENTICE

APPLICATIONS

Laborers’ Local 758 will no long-
er be accepting apprenticeship ap-
plications at the window but we will
continue to accept them online at
www.oltapp.com. Applicants
must still attach their High School
Diploma/GED and valid driver’s

license to their online application.

As always if you have a change
in your address or phone num-
ber please contact the union
hall as soon as possible. You
must call in yourself to make

the changes.

Our office will continue to contact
our members through text messag-
es or robo-dialer calls to notify you
about late dues, upcoming events &
classes, members that have passed
away etc. if you wish to not receive
these messages please contact the

hall to be put on the do not call list.

Chuck Brooky
Laborers’ Local 758

Business Manager/Secretary-
Treasurer

Printed at Local 758 Union Hall
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2022—2024 WAGE RATES

Group

0O ®>

H&W
PENSION
ANNUITY
T&U
CISP
LECET

BUILDING WAGE RATES

May 1, 2022
$31.07

$31.27
$31.67

May 1, 2022
$7.70

$3.95
$1.00
$0.40
$0.16
$0.10

May 1, 2023
$33.07

$33.27
$33.67

FRINGES

May 1, 2023
$7.70

$3.95
$1.00
$0.40
$0.17
$0.10

May 1, 2024
$35.07

$35.27
$35.67

May 1, 2024
$7.70

$3.95
$1.00
$0.40
$0.17
$0.10

Group

A WN —

H&W
PENSION
T&U
TRI-FUND
LECET

ZONE 2 HEAVY HIGHWAY WAGE RATES

May 1, 2022
$34.95

$35.12
$35.45
$35.90

May 1, 2022
$7.70

$3.95
$0.40
$0.05
$0.10

May 1, 2023
$36.65

$36.82
$37.15
$37.60

FRINGES

May 1, 2023
$7.70

$3.95
$0.40
$0.05
$0.10

May 1, 2024
$38.35

$38.52
$38.85
$39.30

May 1, 2024
$7.70

$3.95
$0.40
$0.05
$0.10

The current distribution rates are in affect until May 31, 2022

and updated rates have not been released.




