

LABORERS LOCAL 758 NEWSLETTER

Serving Lorain County

April 21, 2022

Spring/Summer 2022

Business Manager's Report

Inside this Issue:



LOCAL 758 ANNUAL PICNIC

We will be having our annual picnic at the LAKE ERIE CRUSHERS STADIUM IN AVON! Each member that signs up and their immediate family (spouse/girlfriend/boyfriend/children) will receive wristbands and admissions tickets to the Lake Erie Crushers held on Sunday, June 26, 2022 at 2:00pm. Gates open one hour prior to game time, parking is \$3.00 per car. Your wrist band includes All-You-Can-Eat Picnic with Hamburgers, Pulled Chicken, Hot Dogs, Mac N' Cheese, Potato Salad, Cookies, Ice Tea and Lemonade. To sign up to attend this years picnic call the union hall at 440-277-4210. YOU MUST CALL THE HALL PRIOR TO JUNE 15, 2022. Any requests to reserve tickets after June 15 WILL NOT be accepted.

Reminder this event is for members in good standing along with their immediate family.

RETIREE BREAKFAST

The Annual Local 758 Retiree Breakfast will be held on Saturday, July 9, 2022 from 9:00am to 11:00am at our <u>UNION HALL (8497 Leavitt Rd. Amherst, OH 44001)</u>. **YOU MUST CALL IN BY JULY 2, 2021 TO RESERVE YOUR SPOT.**

The breakfast is for retired members in good standing only (No Spouses etc.).

Business Manager's Report	Page 1
2022-202 4 Wage Rates	Page 2

APPRENTICE APPLICATIONS

Laborers' Local 758 will no longer be accepting apprenticeship applications at the window but we will continue to accept them online at www.oltapp.com. Applicants must still attach their High School Diploma/GED and valid driver's license to their online application.

As always if you have a change in your address or phone number please contact the union hall as soon as possible. You must call in yourself to make the changes.

Our office will continue to contact our members through text messages or robo-dialer calls to notify you about late dues, upcoming events & classes, members that have passed away etc. if you wish to not receive these messages please contact the hall to be put on the do not call list.

Chuck Brooky
Laborers' Local 758
Business Manager/SecretaryTreasurer



LABORERS LOCAL 758 NEWSLETTER

2022—2024 WAGE RATES

BUILDING WAGE RATES						
<u>Group</u> А В	May 1, 2022 \$31.07 \$31.27	May 1, 2023 \$33.07 \$33.27	May 1, 2024 \$35.07 \$35.27			
С	\$31.67	\$33.67	\$35.67			
	<u>FRINGES</u>					
	May 1, 2022	May 1, 2023	May 1, 2024			
H&W	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70			
PENSION	\$3.95	\$3.95	\$3.95			
ANNUITY	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00			
T&U	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.40			
CISP	\$0.16	\$0.17	\$0.17			
LECET	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10			

ZONE 2 HEAVY HIGHWAY WAGE RATES				
Group 2	May 1, 2022 \$34.95 \$35.12	May 1, 2023 \$36.65 \$36.82	May 1, 2024 \$38.35 \$38.52	
3 4	\$35.45 \$35.90	\$37.15 \$37.60 FRINGES	\$38.85 \$39.30	
H&W PENSION T & U TRI-FUND LECET	May 1, 2022 \$7.70 \$3.95 \$0.40 \$0.05 \$0.10	May 1, 2023 \$7.70 \$3.95 \$0.40 \$0.05 \$0.10	May 1, 2024 \$7.70 \$3.95 \$0.40 \$0.05 \$0.10	

The current distribution rates are in affect until May 31, 2022 and updated rates have not been released.